## NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, November 9, 2015 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Plan Commission Update, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Howard Drive Culvert, Adoption of Ordinance or Resolution for 2016 Implements of Animal Husbandry, Removal of Trees on Dykstra Road, Michels Alsum Quarry Complaints Review, Salt Billing Process Review, Brave Road Guard Rail, Revised Mailing to Town Residents RE: Land Use Permits to be Sent with Property Tax Bill, Power Launching at Town Park, Committee Composition RE: Old Dodge County Highway Shop, Salt Shed Roof, Bids for Parking Lot Town Park, Surveillance Cameras at Town Hall, Police Officer Salary Increases, 9-11 Joint Powers Agreement, Final Estimate of Town of Fox Lake Population, CenturyLink Permit Request- Adam White Property, Disposal of Town Materials, Amendment to Town Ordinances to Increased Pay for Town Chairman and Supervisors, Increased Pay for Plan Commission Members and Fox Lake Inland Lake District Representative, Cell Phones for All Board Members, Cleaning Service for Town Hall, Aerial Manure Spraying Report, Shared Culvert at MJ's, Fire Numbers at Jonas Trailer Park Report, Service Fees for Building Inspector, Payment of Bills.

Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at <u>www.townoffoxlake.org</u>